 Industrial furnaces
 Drying furnaces
 �Hydrogen-related devices (only
hydrogen gas option is used as the
working fluid)
Applications
 The DC driven actuator with rectifier has
eliminated noise and coil burnout for safety.

Flow characteristics
Voltage3
How to order
For voltages other than above, contact CKD.
Converted flow rate = (flow rate in table) x (coefficient)
Reference: Conversion coefficient
NO ideal for gas relief line of industrial combustion equipment
Solenoid relief valve   VNR Series
 NO (when energizedClosed) type
 City gas/LPG
 Port size: Rp1/2, Rp3/4, Rp1, Rp11/4, Rp11/2
+10%
-15%
+10%
-15%
Specific gravity of city gas 0.65
P=0.25kPa
Gas City gas
(13A) Propane Butane Hydrogen gas
*1
Specific gravity
(air = 1) 0.65 1.6 2.0 0.07
Coefficient 1.0 0.63 0.57 3.04
Hydrogen
compatible
Option
2
Model No. Port size1
Code Description
Port size
15 Rp1/2
20 Rp3/4
25 Rp1
32 Rp11/4
40 Rp11/2
Hydrogen compatible option
Blank Standard
H2
Working fluid:
Hydrogen gas
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz
1
2
3
H2VNR AC100V15
* 1: Only the option for hydrogen gas as the working fluid can be used.
Pr
es